
OIL INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt. Of India Enterprise) Tel : 033 2230 1657, 1658

4, India Exchange Place, Fax : 91 33 2230 2596

Kolkata-700001 E-mail: oilcalmn@oilindia.in

Tender No. & Date :KIS5531L15/05 27.11.2014

Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On

Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:

:

:

13.01.2015 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)

13.01.2015 at 14:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED invites Limited tenders for items detailed below:

Item No./

Mat. Code

Material Description Quantity UOM

C O U P L I N G S

COUPLING, FORGED CARBON STEEL, 6000 PSI, THREAD : API LP,

DIM.: ANSI B16.11, MATERIAL : ASTM A-105.

SCOPE OF INSPECTION - B

10

09071687

Size : 50 mm (2") 600 NO

T E E S

TEE, EQUAL, FORGED CARBON STEEL, 6000 PSI THREAD : API LP,

DIM.: ANSI B16.11, MATERIAL : ASTM A-105

SCOPE OF INSPECTION - B

20

09422282

Size : 50 mm (2") 300 NO

Special Notes : 1. Item must be brand new, unused, free from all defects and in ready to use condition. Bidder

must confirm this in their offer.

2. Threads must be inspected by original API (Master Gauge) for H.P. fittings and same must be

categorically confirmed in the offer, failing which your offer may be ignored.

3. "Materials must be inspected and certified by any one of the OIL authorized third party

inspection agencies viz. M/s. BV / IRS / LRIS / RITES / DNV prior to despatch. Bidders must

quote the inspection charges separately in % (percentage) in the offer for evaluation of offer,

failing which it shall be construed that the quoted rates are inclusive of 3rd party inspection

charges."

When a bidder mentions third party inspection charges as extra without specifying the amount,

the offer will be loaded with maximum value towards third party inspection charges quoted

against the tender for comparison purposes. If the bidder emerges as lowest bidder after such

loading and in the event of order on that bidder, third party inspection charges mentioned by OIL

on the Purchase Order will be binding on the bidder.

4. Scope of inspection will be as per Annexure B enclosed.

Page : 1 / 2



5. All fittings must be thoroughly cleaned, dried and properly greased prior to despatch.

6. OIL's P.O. Number, size of material packed and bag/ crate number must be clearly written on

the gunny bag / crate with a marker pen and a card containing details of the content viz. OIL's

P.O. No., item No., quantity, size of material, challan reference etc. must be tagged to the bag /

crate securely. A copy of the tag should also be kept inside the bag / crate to enable the

receiving personnel at Duliajan to properly account for the goods. Weight of each bag / crate

shall not exceed 40 kg.

7. In case of order for more than one item, each item must be packed individually as above. In

case consignment of mixed items is booked, the segregation shall be done at receiving point at

supplier's cost. The amount decided by OIL for the same shall be final and binding on the

supplier.

8. Guarantee / Warranty certificate for one year will be required along with the supply.

9. Validity of offer: 75 days from the date of tender opening. Offer with validity less than 75 days

will be rejected.

10. Deviation if any must be clearly spelt out in the offer.

Page : 2 / 2



Tender No.

Tender Date

:

:

KIS5531L15/05

27.11.2014

Bid Closing On

Bid Opening On

:

:

13.01.2015 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)

13.01.2015 at 14:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1 200046 Parveen Industries Pvt. Ltd. DELHI

2 200052 SARA SAE PVT. LTD. DEHRADUN

3 200264 TUBE-BEND(CALCUTTA) PVT. LTD. KOLKATA

4 200449 CHANDA & CO. (ENGG) PVT. LTD. KOLKATA

5 201040 R.P. ENGG. (P) LTD. HOWRAH

6 202891 TRUE FAB ENGINEERS (P) LTD. FARIDABAD,HARYANA

7 202928 WESTON ENGINEERS HOWRAH

8 203237 UDYOG CORPORATION KOLKATA

9 204469 TRUE FORGE PVT. LTD. FARIDABAD

10 204470 STEEL SAMRAT (INDIA) MUMBAI

11 208361 PARAMOUNT FORGE MUMBAI

12 210704 OMEGA CORPORATION NAGPUR


